

HB1081_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB20-1081 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, strike lines 20 through 25.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 6, line 4, after "TRANSLATORS;" add "AND".
- 4 Page 6, strike lines 5 and 6.
- 5 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 6 Page 6, line 16, strike "2020," and substitute "2022,".
- 7 Page 6, strike line 19 and substitute "SECRETARY'S WEBSITE AND SHALL
- 8 CREATE SIGNS TO BE POSTED BY COUNTY CLERKS AT ALL VOTER SERVICE
- 9 AND POLLING CENTERS TO INFORM ELECTORS".
- 10 Page 6, line 21, strike "TIME THAT" and substitute "FIRST DAY THAT
- 11 DOMESTIC".
- 12 Page 6, line 22, strike "BECOME AVAILABLE" and substitute "ARE
- 13 MAILED".
- 14 Page 6, strike lines 24 and 25 and substitute "BETWEEN SEVEN IN THE
- 15 MORNING AND SEVEN IN THE EVENING BEGINNING THE FIRST DAY THAT
- 16 DOMESTIC BALLOTS FOR STATEWIDE GENERAL AND COORDINATED
- 17 ELECTIONS ARE MAILED TO ELECTORS THROUGH ELECTION DAY.".
- 18 Page 8, strike lines 19 through 21 and substitute "APPLICABLE LANGUAGE
- 19 OF ALL CONTENT THAT IS CERTIFIED TO THE COUNTY CLERKS BY THE
- 20 SECRETARY OF STATE. THE COUNTY CLERK".
- 21 Page 9, strike lines 3 through 14 and substitute "ANY MINORITY LANGUAGE
- 22 SPOKEN IN THE COUNTY.".
- 23 Page 10, strike lines 16 through 19 and substitute "BY ONE OR MORE
- 24 QUALIFIED TRANSLATORS.".

** ** ** ** **